

Date: 16-08-2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 504028

Subject: Intimation of Newspaper publication as per Regulation 30 and 47 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication in the following newspapers with respect to Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on August 14, 2024:

1. Business Standard
2. Navakal

Please take the above on records and oblige.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully

For GEE LIMITED

Shankar
Lal
Agarwal

Digitally signed
by Shankar Lal
Agarwal
Date: 2024.08.16
14:36:59 +05'30'

Shankar Lal Agarwal
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 01205377



IN BRIEF

Drug, antibiotic exports from India gain share in US

With the government focusing on boosting domestic manufacturing of pharmaceutical products, medicine and antibiotics exports have started gaining significant market share in the United States (US). According to the commerce ministry data, India is the third largest import source of medicine put up for retail sale for the US. Similarly, India has increased its share among exporters of antibiotics in the Italian market. **PTI**

July textiles, apparel exports up 4.7% on better demand

The country's textiles and apparel exports in July grew by 4.73 per cent to \$2,937.6 million compared to the same month last year mainly driven by an increase in demand for apparels, the Confederation of Indian Textile Industry said on Thursday. While the textile exports were steady at \$1,660.4 million in July compared to \$1,663.1 million, apparel shipments during the month surged by 11.8 per cent to \$1,277.2 million the same time last year. **PTI**

Edible oil imports dip in first 9 mths of '24 marketing year

The country's edible oil imports declined marginally by 1.6 per cent to 11.9 million tonnes in the first nine months of 2023-24 marketing year ending October, according to industry body SEA. Imports of cooking oils stood at 12.1 million tonnes in the corresponding period of 2022-23 marketing year. More than 50 per cent of India's cooking oils demand is met through imports. **PTI**

K'taka got 3rd-highest FDI in India at ₹54,427 cr in FY24

Chief Minister Siddaramaiah on Thursday said Karnataka stood third in the country by drawing ₹54,427 crore foreign direct investment (FDI) during 2023-24. He noted that Memoranda of Understanding have been signed with 13 industries, which will bring in investments worth ₹42,915 crore and are expected to create around 22,600 jobs. He said the state government had taken up multidimensional programmes. **PTI**

After 6 months, Isro to launch earth observation satellite

Indian Space Research Organisation (Isro) is all set to launch an earth observation satellite EOS-08 onboard the third and final developmental flight of its Small Satellite Launch Vehicle on Friday. The Satish Dhawan Space Centre spaceport located about 135 km east of Chennai is buzzing with activity once again as Isro gears up for a rocket launch after nearly six months. The previous missions undertaken in 2024 were the successful launches of PSLV-C58/XPoSat mission and GSLV-F14/INSAT-3DS mission. **PTI**

Mid-tier banks enter the great deposit chase

Launch special schemes to boost fund base



NEW FD SCHEMES

Banks	Rate (%)	Tenor (days)
RBL Bank	8.1	500
	8.60*	500
Bandhan Bank	8	639
Tamilnad Mercantile Bank	7.5	400
	8*	400
Federal Bank	7.35	400
	7.4	777
Bank of Maharashtra	7.25	777

* (For senior citizens) Source: Bank websites

SUBRATA PANDA
Mumbai, 15 August

Following the lead of major banks, several mid-tier lenders, including RBL Bank, Bank of Maharashtra, Federal Bank, and Tamilnad Mercantile Bank, have rolled out special fixed deposit schemes to drive deposit growth. Kerala-based Federal Bank has unveiled a special fixed deposit scheme with the interest rates of 7.35 per cent for a 400-day tenor, 7.40 per cent for a 777-day tenor, and 50-month tenor for callable deposits. Senior citizens will get 0.50 per cent additional interest rate for these tenors. Meanwhile, for non-callable deposits above ₹1 crore, the private sector lender is offering interest rates of 7.50 per cent for 400-day tenor; 7.55 per cent for a 777-day tenor and 50 months' tenor, with senior citizens earning 0.50 per cent more on all the categories. These rates will be available only for a limited period, the bank said.

Similarly, Mumbai-based RBL Bank has unveiled 'Vijay Deposit Scheme', offering 8.10 per cent interest on fixed deposits for a 500-day tenor while senior citizens will get an interest of 8.60 per cent for the same

tenor. Pune-based public sector lender Bank of Maharashtra has publicised on social media platforms that it is offering 7.25 per cent interest on fixed deposits with a 777-days tenor for a limited period.

Moreover, Tamilnad Mercantile Bank is offering 7.50 per cent interest rate on fixed deposits for 400-days tenor. For senior citizens, the Tamil Nadu based private sector lender is offering 8 per cent interest on fixed deposits for the same tenor.

Previously, large lenders including, HDFC Bank, State Bank of India, and Bank of Baroda have also launched special fixed deposit schemes to mobilise deposit at a faster pace to support credit growth in the system. Kolkata-based Bandhan Bank has also launched a special scheme, wherein it is offering 8 per cent interest on 21-month tenor.

Additionally, it is also offering a competitive interest rate of 7.25 per cent on longer-term fixed deposits for a tenure above 1 year and nine months to less than five years.

Banks have intensified their efforts to attract deposits following Reserve Bank of India's (RBI) repeated warnings about the potential challenges that could arise if deposit growth continues to trail credit growth.

IRDAI TWEAKS SURRENDER-VALUE NORMS

Max Life Insurance pencils in 100-200-bp hit to profit

AATHIRA VARIER
Mumbai, 15 August

Max Life Insurance, a private insurer, expects a 100-200-basis point (bp) impact on its value of new business (VNB) margin due to revised surrender value norms, said Prashant Tripathy, managing director and chief executive officer, during an analyst call on Wednesday.

VNB margin measures the profitability margin for life insurers.

In June, the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India introduced revised surrender value norms to ensure better returns for

policyholders exiting their policies prematurely. Insurers must now pay special surrender value if policyholders exit after one year, among other tweaks. These norms take effect on October 1, 2024.

"While these guidelines will impact margins of traditional products affected by surrender regulations, the impact will be mitigated through multiple strategies, such as restructuring distributions and realigning procurement. We estimate the final impact to be in the range of 100-200 basis points for the transitional period, and we will work hard to figure out more ideas so that we

can slide through these changes unaffected," Tripathy said.

In the first quarter (Q1) of 2024-25 (FY25), the company's VNB margin dropped to 17.5 per cent from 22.2 per cent in the previous year, due to a higher share of low-margin unit-linked insurance plans in its overall product mix. Amid the regulatory changes, the insurer has reduced its VNB margin target for FY25 to the mid-teens from the earlier guidance of 25-26 per cent. With the revised norms effective from October 1, 2024, the company plans to refile products from August 15, 2024, to September 30, 2024, in multiple tranches.

Manappuram sees NPAs falling this FY

ABHIJIT LELE
Mumbai, 15 August

After witnessing rise in stress on loan book in Q1FY25, Manappuram Finance Ltd (MFL) expects gradual reduction in non-performing assets (NPAs) in the remaining part of the financial year as borrowers resume clearing old dues and pay regular instalments. Its gross NPAs rose in micro-finance, housing, vehicle, MSME, and personal loans on a year-on-year (Y-o-Y) basis.

V P Nandakumar, MD & CEO of MFL, in a post-earnings analyst call said the situation changed as heatwave affected productivity of the people (loss of man days) across sectors. There will be some delay in borrowers beginning to pay regular instalments as well as clear old dues. They are genuine customers, who had been paying promptly, Nandakumar added. The gross NPAs have peaked and

should come down, he said, without indicating the level the company was targeting by the end of March 2025.

At the consolidated level, the company's provision for bad debt rose by 88.6 per cent Y-o-Y to ₹2,286 crore in Q1FY25. Sequentially, it rose by 21.7 per cent from ₹1,878 crore, according to an analyst presentation.

As for micro loans run through Asirvad Microfinance Ltd, there are certain challenges in collections due to factors like farmers' agitation (Punjab and Rajasthan), and general elections. There were some rumours about loan waivers, he said.

The company has written off ₹71 crore of NPAs in the MFI segment. The portfolio recorded 21 per cent Y-o-Y growth in assets under management (AUM) of ₹12,310 crore at the end of June 2024. Asirvad MFI is slated for listing and roadshows for the proposed IPO have already begun.

SBI, PNB in talks with Karnataka to resolve issues

HARSH KUMAR
New Delhi, 15 August

Punjab National Bank (PNB) and State Bank of India (SBI) on Thursday said they were in talks with Karnataka and expected an amicable resolution to ongoing stand-off involving two term deposits, which saw the state government deciding to snap all ties with the two state-run banks.

"As the matter is currently subjective, we are unable to provide any specific comments at this time. However, we remain in ongoing discussions with the Government of Karnataka to resolve the issue amicably," SBI said in a statement.

The Karnataka government had asked all state government departments, public sector units, boards, corporations, local bodies, universities and other institutions to close all accounts with PNB and SBI by September 20.

ASHV FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN: U65910MH1998PLC333546				
Regd. Office & Corp. Office: 12B, 3rd Floor, Techniplex-II IT Park, Off. Veer Savarkar Flyover, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400 062, Maharashtra, India; Tel: +91-22-6249 2700, Fax: +91-22-6249 2787; Email: compliance.team@ashvfinance.com, Website: www.ashvfinance.com				
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024				
(All amounts are in ₹ Lakhs, except for details of EPS and ratios)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30 June 2024 Unaudited	31 March 2024 Audited	30 June 2023 Unaudited	31 March 2024 Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	4,163.05	4,535.05	4,707.93	18,510.65
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(525.84)	(4,098.71)	(1,477.30)	(10,872.52)
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(525.84)	(4,098.71)	(1,477.30)	(10,872.52)
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(525.84)	(4,436.83)	(1,280.74)	(11,014.08)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(525.84)	(4,442.76)	(1,280.74)	(11,020.01)
6. Paid up share capital	6,010.04	6,010.04	4,962.78	6,010.04
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and Security premium)	(11,521.24)	(11,007.42)	(1,275.44)	(11,007.43)
8. Securities Premium Account	36,695.73	36,695.73	28,981.85	36,695.73
9. Net worth	31,184.53	31,698.35	32,669.19	31,854.75
10. Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	0.35	0.37	0.30	0.37
11. Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
12. Debt equity ratio	1.51	1.71	2.39	1.71
13. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualized for the quarter ended)				
(a) Basic (₹)	(1.28)	(10.78)	(3.11)	(26.77)
(b) Diluted (₹)	(1.28)	(10.78)	(3.11)	(26.77)
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Note:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit and Compliance Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 August 2024 and were reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.ashvfinance.com.
- For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Company i.e. www.ashvfinance.com.
- There were no exceptional/extraordinary items.

Ashv Finance Limited
Sd/-
Nikesh Kumar Sinha
Managing Director and CEO
DIN: 08268336

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14 August 2024

GEE LIMITED					
CIN : L99999MH1960PLC011879					
Registered Office : Plot No. E-1, Road No. 7, Wagale Ind. Estate, Thane-400 604					
E-mail : shares@gelimited.com Website : www.gelimited.com					
Tel. No. (02522) 280358, Fax No. (02522) 281199					
Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th June 2024					
₹ in Lakhs (Except earnings per Share)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June, 2024 Unaudited	June, 2023 Unaudited	March, 2024 Audited	March, 2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,212.46	9,520.89	9,237.51	36,987.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	352.55	397.13	200.56	1,806.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	352.55	397.13	200.56	1,806.69
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	263.81	297.17	83.71	1,285.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	264.12	297.35	82.63	1,285.04
6	Equity Share Capital	520	520	520	520
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic:	1.02	1.14	0.32	4.95
	Diluted:	1.02	1.14	0.32	4.95

Notes:

- The Company is having single reportable segment i. e. "manufacturing of welding consumables, copper coated wires, flux cored wires and welding fluxes". The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The results would be uploaded and available for viewing on the Company's website www.gelimited.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange.

GEE Limited
Sd/-
Shankar Lal Agarwal
Whole-Time Director
DIN : 01205377

Date : 14.08.2024
Place : Thane

Rameshwar Media

INDRAYANI BIOTECH LIMITED					
CIN : L40100TN1992PLC129301					
Block 1, Module No. 33, 3rd Floor, SIDCO Electronic Complex, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai – 600032. www.indrayani.com info@indrayani.com					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024					
RS. IN LAKHS, EXCEPT EPS					
S. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited	30-Jun-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,157.21	4,541.35	4,232.12	16,744.06
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	94.46	473.29	(38.33)	1,097.44
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	94.46	473.29	(38.33)	1,097.44
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	85.01	473.29	(44.56)	1,042.25
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period	85.01	473.29	(44.56)	1,042.25
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10 each)	4,553.63	4,553.63	3,422.72	4,553.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	897.90
8	Earnings per share (per share of Rs.10/- each)				
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.10	0.58	0.06	1.40
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.10	0.58	0.09	1.40

Key numbers of standalone financial results:

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited	30-Jun-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,181.69	1,924.51	1,682.40	6,594.22
2	Net profit / (Loss) before tax	17.05	162.40	71.65	300.91
3	Net profit / (Loss) after tax	12.72	7.23	71.65	145.74
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period	12.72	7.23	71.65	145.74

Notes:

- The above Consolidated and Standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August 2024 and have been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the company. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- The financial results are being forwarded to the Bombay Stock Exchange & also available on the company website (www.indrayani.com).
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the financial year ended 31 March 2024 and published year to date figures for nine months ended 31 December 2023, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- There is no investor complaint received during the quarter.

For Indrayani Biotech Limited
Sd/-
Swaminathan
Whole-time Director
(DIN: 02481041)

Date : 14/08/2024
Place : Chennai

Opinion,
Insight Out

Opinion, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy,
sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard
Years of Insight

नवाकाळ शब्दकोडे-१८९

आडवे शब्द -

२. गर्दी, गोंगाट ६. निर्जन जागेवरची शांतता ९. हळू १२. घमघमाट १३. तुच्छ १४. नोकरीची मागितलेली सुडी १६. पलीकडे १७. उत्सवाचा दिवस २१. बटवट २३. जागा २४. शैली २५. प्रतिकूल रागारंग पाहून गुणचूप निघून जाणे २८. विष्णूचा स्त्रीअवतार ३०. प्राणिमात्रांवर केलेली दया ३२. उगवलेला ३४. चुंगली ३६. स्पर्धा, समोरासमोर उभे ठाकणे ३८. स्वतःच्या मजिनी वागणे व इतरांवर लादणे ३९. आदला दिवस ४०. शेजारी ४१. समशेर ४३. श्रीविष्णूचा बटु अवतार ४४. कपाळ, भाळ ४५. डोंगरमाथ्यावरची सपाट जमीन ४६. जन्मदिवस ४७. मशिका ४९. रुष्ट, नाराज ५०. खुंटी ५२. घेतलेले रीतसर परत करणे ५४. प्रत्येक ५५. मर्द ५७. नागदी पिके घेणारा ५९. योग्य मानण, पद्धतीनुसार ६०. दुधावरची साय ६१. हलके खाद्यतेल ६३. धराजवळची मोकळी जागा ६४. धूपपानाचे साधन ६६. दूध काढण्याचे भांडे, कासंडी ६७. सत्त्व ६८. स्त्रीचा कंबरेचा दागिना ७०. निराळे ७१. जीवधेणा, विळखा ७३. अनलकृत ७४. चिमणीचे घट्टे, अंबाडा ७६. भाकरीचे एक धान्य ७७. स्पष्टवक्ता ७९. दिवा ठेवण्याची तिवाई ८१. नुकतेच जन्मलेले ८४. दरवाजा ८५. घोड्यांची निगा राखणारा, मोतहार ८६. चिमुकला ८९. लोकराची बिछायत ९०. जलप्रवासाचे कामचलाऊ साधन ९२. रोटीचे सोनेरी धान्य ९४. अस्वस्थता ९६. भुंगा ९७. श्रीकृष्णाने वसवलेली राजधानी ९८. मंदिर ९९. अफवा १०१. दूध आणि दुग्धजन्य पदार्थाचे दुकान (इंग्रजी) १०२. कोष्टक, तक्ता १०३. न निजलेला १०४. पोरका १०५. तलवारीबरोबरचे आयुध

उभे शब्द -

१. कडधान्य २. वेष्टन ३. इंधन ४. प्रकट ५. एक हजार किलोग्रॅम वजन ६. बुध व पृथ्वी यामधील ग्रह ७. पांढरा ८. घाबरणे १०. चरबी ११. कपटी १५. आरोपीला मागितलेला खुलासा १८. वात्रट १९. प्रचलित २०. पडवी २१. निरुद्योगी प्रेक्षक २२. कमळ २५. तनु २६. व्यायामाची पारंपरिक जागा, नाटक बसवणे २७. गुह्यक, कुबेराचा सेवक २९. कल्याण ३०. क्षुधा ३१. सरकारी कचेरीत कामाना होणारा उशीर ३२. डोंगराचा माथा, उंच जागा, ३३. प्रतिहल्ला ३४. भांडण ३५. वाईट सवय ३६. निरागस

१				४	५					७		९	१०	११
१२			१३							१४	१५		१६	
		१७	१८		१९	२०	२१			२२			२३	
२४					२५			२६		२७			२८	२९
			३०		३१							३२		३३
	३४	३५				३६		३७		३८			३९	
४०				४१	४२			४३					४४	
४५			४६						४७	४८		४९		
	५०					५१							५४	
५५	५६			५७								५९		
			६०			६१			६२	६३			६४	
६५		६६			६७			६८	६९			७०		
		७१			७२			७३						
७७	७८			७९				८०	८१	८२				८३
८४			८५			८६	८७		८८				८९	
		९०	९१		९२	९३		९४		९५		९६		
	९७			९८					९९	१००		१०१		
१०२				१०३				१०४		१०५				

३७. नाख्या ३८. इच्छेला मुरड घालणे ३९. मिश्रण, खिचडी ४०. रोगप्रतिबंधक औषध ४१. गहिवर ४२. संधी ४४. अनुरक्त ४६. वनस्पतीचे चिवट धागे ४८. थंड ४९. कष्टदायक, अवघड ५०. एडका ५१. जवळ ५३. रस्त्यावर हिंडून वस्तू विकणारा ५४. अनेक कौशल्ये असलेला ५६. चांदी, रजत ५७. स्काऊटचा सदस्य ५८. शोध ६०. म्लानी, उत्साहाचा अभाव ६२. चेहरा ६५. कैवार घेणे ६६. चकाकी ६७. संकटकाळ ६८. कुशाग्र बुद्धी ६९. लक्षावधी ७०. दीर्घ काळ प्रलंबित राहिलेले गोट ७२. दुग्धजन्य गोड पदार्थ ७३. सखी ७५. पर्ण, पृष्ठ ७६. तोंडाने वाजवण्याचे एक वाद्य ७८. टिंगल ८०. खानेसुमारी ८२. त्वचेचा रंग ८३. रोगनिदानाची एक पद्धत ८५. डोक्याला बांधण्याचा रुमाल ८७. बाह, कर ८८. वेदांपैकी एक ९०. नौका ९१. पौर्णिमा ९३. पाषाण ९५. पोळीचे धान्य ९७. कवाड ९८. बिनी, पुढची बाजू १००. संघर्ष

नवाकाळ कोडे क्रमांक १८८ चे उत्तर

आडवे शब्द : १. अतोनात ४. अमोघ ६. सुमन ८. निकड ११. पर १२. रत्नाकर १३. संतान १५. जुडी १६. कडीपाट १८. घागर १९. धोड्याचा महिना २२. पंचात २४. पाडा २६. मटकी २८. लोबान ३०. खंदक ३१. क्षीण ३२. वरंदा ३४. जेट ३५. कुमुद ३७. नालस्ती ४०. ताल ४१. कमकुवत ४४. शतपावली ४७. तेगार ४९. हेरंब ५१. सूत ५२. वजन ५३. वसतिगृह ५४. लगट ५५. कद्दू ५६. नड ५७. कट ५८. रचना ६०. वजीर ६४. कुपी ६७. पडाव ६८. तपमापक ७०. क्रिस्ता ७१. तरुणपण ७४. घेणेकरी ७५. धवा ७६. पुसट ७७. परज ७८. धुणे ७९. वातड ८१. लीज ८३. नावाडी ८४. सव्वा ८६. गर्व ८८. हरकत ८९. रंभा ९०. नावाजलेला ९४. तालवार ९७. सलाम ९८. राख ९९. जव १००. पलायनवाद १०३. माग १०४. निरागस १०६. संकट १०७. सम १०८. मित्र १०९. चकवा उभे शब्द : १. अपकर्ष २. तोरडी ३. तरट ४. अकलेचा खंदक ५. मोर ६. सुनारपक्षी ७. मन ९. कर्दम १०. साडी १३. संग १४. खंड्या १५. जुनाट १७. पांढंबा १८. घातक १९. घोडा २०. चाकर २१. हिमता २३. ईद २५. गणना २७. कीर्द २८. लोट २९. नुकूल ३२. वस्ती ३३. वंचित ३४. जेमतेम ३६. अवहेलना ३८. लत्ता ३९. अवजड ४०. तारवट ४२. मनोहर ४३. तरंग ४४. शतदू ४५. पावन ४६. लीन ४८. अतिथी ५०. बटवडा ५१. सूकर ५७. कपी ५९. चरण ६१. जीवधेणे ६२. विपरीत ६३. एकवार ६४. कुचिपुडी ६५. रस्ता ६६. खतरनाक ६७. पण ६८. तकवा ६९. पथ ७०. कितली ७२. रुजवात ७३. पट्टा ७८. धुव्या ८०. डगला ८२. जहर ८४. सभासद ८५. धावा ८७. ओले ९०. नाममात्र ९१. जरा ९२. लेखनिक ९३. अवसर ९४. ताबा ९५. वाळूक ९६. मानस ९९. जग १०१. लाभ १०२. वाम १०५. रावा

तिरंग्याची ओळख बदलण्याचा कट

ठाणे

तुषार गांधी यांचा मोर्दार आरोप

तिरंगा झेंडाच्या ओळख बदलून टाकण्याचा कट केला गेला होता. तिरंग्याचा जो जीव होता, आत्मा होता, तो खादीचा होता. मात्र, पंतप्रधानांनी दोन वर्षांपूर्वी मिनी तिरंगा आणि मशीनवर तयार केलेला तिरंगा आणला, तो कृत्रिम तिरंगा आहे, असा आरोप महात्मा गांधी यांचे पणतु तुषार गांधी यांनी पंतप्रधान नरेंद्र मोदी यांच्यावर केला आहे. अशाप्रकारचा कट चलयामाहे आम्ही यावर्षी तिरंगा खादीचाच असावा ही मोहीम राबवल्याचे त्यांनी यावेळी सांगितले. ते मुन्ना येथील स्वातंत्र्यदिनाच्या कार्यक्रमात बोलत होते. स्वातंत्र्य दिनानिमित्त मुन्नात स्वातंत्र्य लढ्यातील मुस्लिमांचा सहभाग या विषयावरील प्रदर्शनाचे आयोजन करण्यात आले होते. या प्रदर्शनाचे उद्घाटन राधादादीचे नेते आमदार जितेंद्र आव्हाड आणि महात्मा गांधी यांचे पणतु तुषार गांधी यांच्या हस्ते करण्यात आले.

जाहीर सूचना

तमान सर्वसाधारण जन्मतेस यादारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, माझे अशील लक्ष्मण गोविंद ठोंस रोड क्र. ३, विलेपार्ल पश्चिम, मुंबई ४०००५६ येथे स्थित झी तुलसी को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हौसिंग सोसायटी लि. या संस्थेच्या 'ए' विंगमधील २ च्या मजल्यावरील स्वदनिका क्र. २०९ मोजमाप ७९६.९३ चौ.फू. कार्पेट क्षेत्रफळ ही स्वदनिका (९) सी. सुख प्रकाश सोलंकी आणि (२) श्री. प्रकाश रिश्मवंद सोलंकी यांच्याकडून खरेदी करण्याकरिता बोलणी करित आहे.

निम्न उल्लेखित स्वदनिकेच्या संदर्भात विक्री, देणाने, देणाने, गहाणपट, प्रभा, भेट, न्यास, ताबा, वारसा, संशोधन, धारणाधिकार, वहिवाट, मृत्युपत्र या मार्गां किंवा अन्य कोणत्याही प्रकारे कोणताही हक्क, शीर्षक, लाभ आणि/किंवा हितसंबंध असणाऱ्या, तसा दावा असणाऱ्या कोणीही/ सर्व व्यक्ती आणि/ किंवा वित्तीय संस्था यांनी त्याबाबत लेखी स्वघोषणा, दाव्याच्या पृष्ठार्थ सर्व नोंदीकृत कागदपत्रांच्या नोंदीकृत सत्य प्रतीसह ऑब्लिकेट, श्री. दिपेश जे. सांवला यांचे कार्यालय क्र. ११२-ए, १ ला मजला, सुपरमार्केट सीएचएसएल, मोंग्रीबाई रोड, विलेपार्ल पूर्व, मुंबई ४०००५७ येथील कार्यालयात या सूचनेच्या प्रसिद्धी दिनांकापासून १५ दिवसांच्या कालावधीमध्ये कराव्या, अन्यथा असे सर्व दावे, हक्क, शीर्षक, लाभ आणि/किंवा हितसंबंध जर असल्यास, पुढील कोणत्याही सूचनांशिवाय सोडून दिले आणि/ किंवा गुंतवून देवले असे समजण्यात येईल.

मालमत्तेची अनुसूची

दादाभाई ठोंस रोड क्र. ३, विलेपार्ल पश्चिम, मुंबई ४०००५६ येथे स्थित झी तुलसी को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हौसिंग सोसायटी लि. या संस्थेच्या 'ए' विंगमधील २ च्या मजल्यावरील स्वदनिका क्र. २०९ मोजमाप ७९६.९३ चौ.फू. कार्पेट क्षेत्रफळ आणि सदर इमारत मुंबई उपनगर जिल्हाच्या नोंदीकरण जिल्हा आणि उप-जिल्हामधील महसूल गाव विलेपार्ल पश्चिम, तालुका अंधेरी किंवा जवळपासच्या सीटीएस क्र. ३३८, ३३८/१ ते ४ धारण केलेल्या जमिनीच्या जॉटवर बांधलेली आहे.

दिनांक: १६.०८.२०२४

सही/ (दिपेश जे. सांवला) वकील

सार्वजनिक नोटीस

श्री इस्राइल अब्दुल खालिक मौरिया हे सफा मारवाह अपार्टमेंट को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हाऊसिंग सोसायटी लि. चे सदस्य आहे, आणि त्यांचा बी-विंग मध्ये फ्लॅट नंबर ६०४ चे मालिक आहे आणि ही सोसायटी च्या पत्ता हुमरा पार्क समोर, एम.एच. पठाण रोड (राणी सती मार्ग), पठाणवाडी, मालाड (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०००१७ येथे आहे. त्यांचा सोसायटीच्या बी-विंगमधील फ्लॅट नं.६०४ च्या मालिक आहे आणि ही ०७-०७-२०२३ रोजी कोणतेही नामांकन न करता मृत्यू झाला. कोणतेही नामांकन करणे आवश्यक आहे. सोसायटीने या नोटीसीच्या प्रसाराच्या १५ दिवसांच्या आत मृत सदस्याच्या वंशज किंवा वंशजांच्या किंवा इतर दावा/अधिकारकांचे दावे किंवा आपत्ती मागवले नाहीत. दावे किंवा आपत्तीसाठी संबंधित दस्तऐवज आणि मृत सदस्याच्या सोसायटीच्या संपत्तीच्या हक्कांबंधी अन्य पुरावे सोबत सादर करावे. जर या कालावधीत कोणतेही दावे/आपत्ती प्राप्त झाल्या नाहीत, तर सोसायटी मृत सदस्याच्या शेअर्स आणि सोसायटीच्या संपत्तीतल्या हक्कांशी संबंधित कार्यवाही करण्यात स्वतंत्र असेल आणि हे सोसायटीच्या बाय लॉज च मुताबिक केले जाईल. दावे/आपत्ती प्राप्त झाल्यास, त्यांचा सोसायटीच्या बाय लॉज प्रमाणे विचार केला जाईल. धवेदार/आपत्तीकारांनी नोटीसीच्या प्रकाशनाच्या तारखापासून ते समाप्तीच्या तारखेपर्यंत सोसायटीच्या कार्यालयात किंवा सचिवांच्या कक्षात संस्थाकाळी ५:०० ते ७:०० दरम्यान उपस्थित राहावे.

सफा मारवाह अपार्टमेंट सहकारी गुहेनिर्माण सोसायटी लि. लिमिटेडच्या वतीने

सही/ ठिकाण: मलाड-पूर्व, मुंबई माननीय सचिव तारखे: १६-०८-२०२४

जाहीर सूचना

तमान सर्वसाधारण जन्मतेस यादारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, माझे अशील लक्ष्मण गोविंद ठोंस रोड क्र. ३, विलेपार्ल पश्चिम, मुंबई ४०००५६ येथे स्थित झी तुलसी को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हौसिंग सोसायटी लि. या संस्थेच्या 'सी' विंगमधील ४ थ्या मजल्यावरील स्वदनिका क्र. ४०९ मोजमाप ४७२ चौ.फू. विल्ड-अप क्षेत्रफळ ही स्वदनिका (९) सी. जे. महेश शाह आणि (२) श्री. कोशल हेमंतकुमार शाह यांच्याकडून खरेदी करण्याकरिता बोलणी करित आहे.

निम्न उल्लेखित स्वदनिकेच्या संदर्भात

(भारतीय स्टेट बँक, शूट्टे हाऊसमधून हस्तांतरणकर्याने प्राप्त केलेल्या अर्ज खाते क्र. ०००००३६०४१९६६५० धारण केलेल्या कर्जावर आणि त्याव्यावधिकार) विक्री, देणाने, देणाने, गहाणपट, प्रभा, भेट, न्यास, ताबा, वारसा, संशोधन, धारणाधिकार, वहिवाट, मृत्युपत्र या मार्गां किंवा अन्य कोणत्याही प्रकारे कोणताही हक्क, शीर्षक, लाभ आणि/किंवा हितसंबंध असणाऱ्या, तसा दावा असणाऱ्या कोणीही/ सर्व व्यक्ती आणि/ किंवा वित्तीय संस्था यांनी त्याबाबत लेखी स्वघोषणा, दाव्याच्या पृष्ठार्थ सर्व नोंदीकृत कागदपत्रांच्या नोंदीकृत सत्य प्रतीसह ऑब्लिकेट, श्री. दिपेश जे. सांवला यांचे कार्यालय क्र. ११२-ए, १ ला मजला, सुपरमार्केट सीएचएसएल, मोंग्रीबाई रोड, विलेपार्ल पूर्व, मुंबई ४०००५७ येथील कार्यालयात या सूचनेच्या प्रसिद्धी दिनांकापासून १५ दिवसांच्या कालावधीमध्ये कराव्या, अन्यथा असे सर्व दावे, हक्क, शीर्षक, लाभ आणि/किंवा हितसंबंध जर असल्यास, पुढील कोणत्याही सूचनांशिवाय सोडून दिले आणि/ किंवा गुंतवून देवले असे समजण्यात येईल.

मालमत्तेची अनुसूची

लक्ष्मण गोविंद ठोंस रोड, विलेपार्ल पश्चिम, मुंबई ४०००५६ येथे स्थित अखत्येच्या सई ज्योत वी किंग अॅण्ड सी किंग को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हौसिंग सोसायटी लि. या संस्थेच्या 'सी' विंगमधील ४ थ्या मजल्यावरील स्वदनिका क्र. ४०९ मोजमाप ४७२ चौ.फू. विल्ड-अप क्षेत्रफळ आणि उतर इमारत मुंबई उपनगर जिल्हाच्या नोंदीकरण जिल्हा आणि उप-जिल्हामधील स्वई क्र. २२९, २३० आणि २३१, हिस्सा क्र. २२९, सुसंगत सीटीएस क्र. ६५४-बी धारण केलेल्या महसूल गाव विलेपार्ल पश्चिम, तालुका अंधेरी किंवा जवळपासच्या जमिनीच्या जॉटवर बांधलेली आहे.

दिनांक: १६.०८.२०२४

सही/ (दिपेश जे. सांवला) वकील

ठाणे महानगरपालिका, ठाणे

सार्वजनिक बांधकाम विभाग
निविदा सूचना

ठाणे महानगरपालिका हद्दीतील " वाग्ळे प्रभाग समिती अंतर्गत वार्ड क्रमांक १७ (ड) वाग्ळे औद्योगिक वसाहत मध्ये रसेअर टेक कंपनी ते रोड नंबर २७ स्ट्रॉम वॉटर डेन चो पुनर्बांधणी करणे व साईड शोल्डरचे कॉन्क्रिटकरण करणे " या कामासाठी ई-निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहे. ज्या कंत्राटदारांवरिरुद्ध शासकिय/निमशासकिय/सार्वजनिक क्षेत्रातील संस्था व उपक्रम/स्थानिक स्वराज्य संस्था इ.यांनी शिस्त भंगाचे कार्यवाहीच्या अनुषंगाने नोंदणी पत्र रद्द करण्याची कार्यवाही केली/सुरु आहे. अशा कंत्राटदारांना निविदा प्रक्रियेत भाग घेता येणार नाही कामाची सविस्तर निविदा सूचना व निविदा प्रपत्र ठाणे महानगरपालिकेचे अधिकृत ई-निविदा संकेतस्थळ <https://mahatenders.gov.in/> येथे दि.१६/०८/२०२४ ते दि.२३/०८/२०२४ रोजी १६:०० वाजेपर्यंत उपलब्ध असतील. सदर निविदा ई-टेंडरॉंग पध्दतीने दि.२३/०८/२०२४ रोजी १६:०० पर्यंत स्विकारण्यात येतील. प्राप्त निविदा शक्य झाल्यास दि.२६/०८/२०२४ रोजी १६:०० वा उपस्थित निविदाकार अथवा त्यांचे प्रतिनिधी समक्ष उघडण्यात येतील.अधिक माहितीसाठी दुरध्वनी क्र.०२२-२५३४७७१४ या क्रमांकावर संपर्क साधावा.

सहाी/ नगरअभियंता ठाणे महानगरपालिका, ठाणे
दि:१४.०८.२०२४
Pls visit our official web-site www.thanecity.gov.in

ठाणे महानगरपालिका, ठाणे

सा. बां. विभाग
निविदा सूचना

सार्व. बांधकाम विभाग या विभागातर्फे ठाणे महानगरपालिकेच्या वर्तकनगर प्रभाग समिती अंतर्गत डॉ. काशीनाथ घोषकर नाटयगृहवाली मेन थिएटर व मिनी थिएटर येथे अत्यावश्यक फर्निचर व इतर अनुषंगीक कामे करणे (सन २०२३-२४) या कामांकरिता ऑनलाईन निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहेत. सदर निविदा प्रक्रियेमध्ये ज्या निविदाकारांवर शासकीय, निमशासकीय, सार्वजनिक उपक्रम, स्थानिक संस्था, महानगरपालिका ई. मार्फत नोंदणी रद्द करणेबाबत / काळ्या यादीत टाकणेबाबत कार्यवाही करण्यात आली आहे अथवा प्रस्तावीत आहे अशा निविदाकारांना निविदा भरता येणार नाही. निविदा सूचना व निविदा प्रपत्र ठाणे महानगरपालिकेचे संकेतस्थळ <http://mahatenders.gov.in> येथे दि.२०.०८.२०२४ ते २७.०८.२०२४ पर्यंत उपलब्ध आहे. ऑनलाईन निविदा संकेतस्थळ येथे दि.२७.०८.२०२४ रोजी पर्यंत १६:०० वाजेपर्यंत स्विकारण्यात येतील. सदर निविदा दि.२९.०८.२०२४ रोजी १६:०० वाजता निविदाकार अथवा त्यांचे प्रतिनिधीसमक्ष उघडण्यात येतील.

दामपा/पिआरओ/पिडब्ल्यूडो-व.प्र.स/२८/२०२४-२५ सहाी/ दि:१४.०८.२०२४ कार्यकारी अभियंता ठाणे महानगरपालिका, ठाणे
Pls visit our official web-site www.thanecity.gov.in

महाराष्ट्र शासन
सार्वजनिक बांधकाम विभाग उत्तर रत्नागिरी ४१५६१२
Website- www.mahapwd.gov.in/ e-mail- northratnagiri.ee@mahapwd.gov.in
निविदा सूचना क्र. ११ सन २०२४-२५ ई-निविदा (ऑनलाईन)

कार्यकारी अभियंता, सार्वजनिक बांधकाम (उत्तर) रत्नागिरी (दुरध्वनी क्र. २२३५०५) महाराष्ट्र शासनाच्या सा.बां. खात्याकडे योग्य त्या कंत्राटदारांकडून खालील कामांकरिता ब-१ नमुन्यातील निविदा ई-निविदा प्रणालीद्वारे ऑनलाईन मागवित आहेत.

अ.क्र.	कामाचे नांव	अंदाजित किंमत रु.	नोंदणी वर्ष
१	आंगले सर्वणकरवाडी राऊतवाडी भुवडवाडी ते फुफेरे हेल्थ सेंटर रस्ता कि. मी. ०/००० ते ३/५०० मध्ये डांबरीकरण करणे. ता. राजापूर	२७,००,०४८/-	वर्ग-५- अ त्यावरील
२	रत्नागिरी जिल्हातील लांजा तालुक्यातील विलवडे रेव्हेस्टेशन ते शिरवली पत्तीकडवी वाडी रस्ता मजबुतीकरण व डांबरीकरण करणे.	४८,६५,१३९/-	वर्ग- ५ त्यावरील
३	रत्नागिरी जिल्हातील लांजा तालुक्यातील तळवडे फाटा आडवली रेव्हेस्टेशन रस्ता मजबुतीकरण व डांबरीकरण करणे.	४८,५८,०२७/-	वर्ग- ५ त्यावरील
४	रत्नागिरी जिल्हातील लांजा तालुक्यातील शिरवली ते विलवडे रेव्हेस्टेशन रस्ता मजबुतीकरण व डांबरीकरण करणे	४८,१७,६५४/-	वर्ग-५ त्यावरील
५	वाडाविते भराडीनवाडी कणेकरवाडी लिगाणवाडी पडवणे रस्ता कि.मी. ०/००० ते ५/००० मध्ये डांबरीकरण करणे. ता. राजापूर	४०,२७,४१२/-	वर्ग- ५ त्यावरील
६	रत्नागिरी जिल्हातील रत्नागिरी तालुक्यातील गावडे आंबेरे डोले हर्बे रस्ता जिल्हा प्रमुख मार्ग १२४ किमी २५/५०० मध्ये डोले येथील तळय वडावावर पुल बांधणे.	२७,८२,७५७/-	वर्ग- ४ अ त्यावरील
७	रत्नागिरी जिल्हातील रत्नागिरी तालुक्यातील गावडे आंबेरे डोले हर्बे रस्ता जिल्हा प्रमुख मार्ग १२४ किमी २५/५०० ते २९/४०० मध्ये आंबेरेवाडी ते बौध्दवाडी रस्त्याला संरक्षक भित बांधणे.	७९,३९,८७७/-	वर्ग- ४ अ त्यावरील
८	रत्नागिरी जिल्हातील रत्नागिरी तालुक्यातील कुवारांब हर्बेरे देवघे रस्ता रामा १६५ ला किमी ६/०० ते ९०० मध्ये मोर्या व गटर बांधणे. ता. जि. रत्नागिरी	२७,७५,७४२/-	वर्ग-४-अ त्यावरील
९	रत्नागिरी जिल्हातील रत्नागिरी तालुक्यातील हर्बेरे देवघे कुवारांब शाखेवर रामा - १६५ ला किमी १५/०० ते १८/०० मध्ये संरक्षक भित बांधणे. ता. जि.रत्नागिरी	५७,६६,२१५/-	वर्ग- ४-अ त्यावरील
१०	केशेडी बांध ते आगवेकरवाडी रस्ता किमी ०/०० ते १/०५० मध्ये सुधारणा व डांबरीकरण करणे. ग्रामा-४९ ता. राजापूर जि. रत्नागिरी.	४०,१९,९३९/-	वर्ग- ५ त्यावरील
११	भालवली बौध्दवाडी रस्ता किमी ०/०० ते ०/७०० मध्ये सुधारणा व डांबरीकरण करणे. ग्रामा- २१९ ता. राजापूर जि. रत्नागिरी.	६६,३९,८५२/-	वर्ग-५-अ त्यावरील
१२	धातळे भालावली चव्हाटा रस्ता किमी ०/०० ते ३/४०० मध्ये सुधारणा व डांबरीकरण करणे. ग्राम- २१८ ता. राजापूर जि. रत्नागिरी.	१६,०७,५०९/-	वर्ग-५ अ त्यावरील
१३	ता. राजापूर पन्हाळे तर्फे राजापूर भंडारवाडी कणलवाडी किमी ०/०० ते ०/५०० मध्ये सुधारणा व डांबरीकरण करणे, ग्रामा- १७७ ता. राजापूर जि. रत्नागिरी.	१६,०६,२१०/-	वर्ग-५ अ त्यावरील
१४	मुनियल हद्द ते कोदवली राववाडी अध्यापक विद्यालय मांडवकरवाडी रस्ता किमी ०/०० ते ५/०० मध्ये सुधारणा व डांबरीकरण करणे. ग्रामा- १२० ता. राजापूर जि. रत्नागिरी.	१९,५५,१८९/-	वर्ग- ५-अ त्यावरील